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Questions

Q.AverageRate | Q.PassRate | Group | G.AvgRate | G.PassRate

Group 1. Group questions related to Continuing studying after
graduation

Ho Chi Minh City, 30th December 2023

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Independence - Freedom - Happiness

Q1. Have you currently enrolled in any training course/program? | 230% | Gpl | 23,0%
Group 2.Group questions related to Employment Situation IU ALUMNI SURVEY ANALYSIS - 2017
Q2. Your current employment situation - A
(Working as an employer/employee) 80,0% Ve
Q3. Do you agree that your major fully meets the requirements of your Gp2 66% 5,0 20
current job? 58,0% 4,0
Q4. How much is your average monthly income? 3,0 2.4
(more than 8 million VND) 59% 20
Group 3. Group questions related to Assessing your 10 l
ability/competency acquired after graduation 00 0,0 0,0
Q6. Able to apply academic knowledge in reality/practice 3,8 92,0% ' Gpl Gp2 Gp3 Gp4 Gp5
Q7. Able to self-plan, administrate and manage a project 3,5 94,0% m2017 4,0 2,9 2,4
Q8. Able to solve problems 4,0 93,0%
Q9. Able to be creative 3,9 94,0%
Q10. Able to work in team effectively 41 94,0% Gp3 40 94 3%
Q11. Have ethical and professional responsibility 43 95,0% : ’ IU ALUMNI SURVEY ANALYSIS - 2017
Q12. Able to communicate effectively in both Vietnamese and English 4,2 96,0% - P R
Q13. Able to develop career 4,0 96,0% assRate
Q14. Able to work independently 4,1 95,0% 100,0% 94,3% -
Q15. Good relationship with colleagues 4,2 94,0% 80.0% 82,0%
Group 4. Group questions related to Assessing 1U's Training ' 65,7%
Program 60,0% 43,0%
Q16. Is the knowledge and skills you have learned at university necessary 40,0%
) . 23,0%
foryour job after graduation? 2,9 80,0% 20,0%
Q17. 1U's training program has clear, concrete goal, the structure is .
designed properly, and systematically 2,9 86,0% Gpd 29 82% 0,0% Gpl Gp2 Gp3 Gpd Gp5
Q18. Do the university's curriculum and training program meet the needs m2017| 23,0% 65,7% 94.3% 82,0% 49.0%
of current labor market? 2,9 80,0%
Group 5. Group questions related to the Career Orientation
Q19. About the professional career orientation activities from the
School/Department 2,4 50,0%
Q20. About the counseling and employment support activities of the Gp> 2.4 49%
university to facilitate students during seeking job 2,4 48,0%
Survey - 2018 2%, >=3
Questions Q.AverageRate | Q.PassRate | Group | G.AvgRate | G.PassRate

Group 1. Group questions related to Continuing studying after
graduation

IU_ALUMNI SURVEY ANALYSIS - 2018
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4,1
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IU_ALUMNI SURVEY ANALYSIS - 2018

PassRate
100,0% 92,8%
82,3%
80,0% 75,3%
60,0% 52,4%
37,2%

40,0% >
20,0%

0,0%

Gpl Gp2 Gp3 Gp4 Gp5

m2018| 37,2% 75,3% 92,8% 82,3% 52,4%

Q1. Have you currently enrolled in any training course/program? | 372% | Gpl | 37,2%
Group 2.Group questions related to Employment Situation

Q2. Your current employment situation

(Working as an employer/employee) 73,3%

Q3. Do _you agree that your major fully meets the requirements of your Gp2 7504
current job? 77,1%

Q4. How much is your average monthly income?

(more than 8 million VND) 75,6%

Group 3. Group questions related to Assessing your

ability/competency acquired after graduation

Q6. Able to apply academic knowledge in reality/practice 3,7 92,7%

Q7. Able to self-plan, administrate and manage a project 3,8 95,3%

Q8. Able to solve problems 4,0 96,9%

Q9. Able to be creative 3,9 95,3%

Q10. Able to work in team effectively 4,1 95,8%

Q11. Have ethical and professional responsibility 4,4 97,4% Gp3 41 92,8%
Q12. Able to communicate effectively in both Vietnamese and English 4,3 97,9%

Q13. Able to develop career 4,1 97,4%

Q14. Able to work independently 4,2 97,4%

Q15. Good relationship with colleagues 4,3 61,8%

Group 4. Group questions related to Assessing 1U's Training

Program

Q16. Is the knowledge and skills you have learned at university necessary

foryour job after graduation? 3,0 81,0%

Q17. 1U's training program has clear, concrete goal, the structure is

designed properly, and systematically 3,0 83,0% Gp4 30 82,3%
Q18. Do the university's curriculum and training program meet the needs

of current labor market? 3,0 83,0%

Group 5. Group questions related to the Career Orientation

Q19. About the professional career orientation activities from the

School/Department 2,8 53,4%

Q20. About the counseling and employment support activities of the GpS 2.8 52,4%
university to facilitate students during seeking job 2,8 51,3%

Survey - 2019 7%, >=3

Questions Q.AverageRate | Q.PassRate | Group | G.AvgRate | G.PassRate

Group 1. Group questions related to Continuing studying after
graduation

IU_ALUMNI SURVEY ANALYSIS - 2019

Q1. Have you currently enrolled in any training course/program? | 48,0% | Gpi | 48,0%
Group 2.Group questions related to Employment Situation

Q2. Your current employment situation

(Working as an employer/employee) 81,5%

Q3. Do you agree that your major fully meets the requirements of your Gp2 28%
current job? 71,5%

Q4. How much is your average monthly income?

(more than 8 million VND) 81,7%

Group 3. Group questions related to Assessing your

ability/competency acquired after graduation

Q6. Able to apply academic knowledge in reality/practice 4,0 95,0%

Q7. Able to self-plan, administrate and manage a project 3,9 93,8%

Q8. Able to solve problems 4,1 95,7%

Q9. Able to be creative 3,9 95,3%

Q10. Able to work in team effectively 4,2 96,5%

Q11. Have ethical and professional responsibility 4,4 96,5% Gp3 41 95,6%
Q12. Able to communicate effectively in both Vietnamese and English 4,2 95,0%

Q13. Able to develop career 4,1 95,4%

Q14. Able to work independently 4,2 96,5%

Q15. Good relationship with colleagues 4,2 96,5%

Group 4. Group questions related to Assessing 1U's Training

Program

Q16. Is the knowledge and skills you have learned at university necessary

foryour job after graduation? 2,9 74,0%

Q17. 1U's training program has clear, concrete goal, the structure is

designed properly, and systematically 2,9 83,0% Gpd 29 77.0%
Q18. Do the university's curriculum and training program meet the needs

of current labor market? 2,9 74,0%

Group 5. Group questions related to the Career Orientation

Q19. About the professional career orientation activities from the

School/Department 2,5 55,2%

Q20. About the counseling and employment support activities of the P> 29 o7.8%
university to facilitate students during seeking job 2,4 60,3%

Survey - 2020 ?%, >=3

Questions Q.AverageRate | Q.PassRate | Group | G.AvgRate | G.PassRate

Group 1. Group questions related to Continuing studying after
graduation

Q1. Have you currently enrolled in any training course/program? | 21,7% | Gpl | 21,7%
Group 2.Group questions related to Employment Situation
Q2. Your current employment situation
. 93,9%
(Working as an employer/employee)
Q3. Does your current job fit your major? 45,2% Gp2 69%
Q4. How much is your average monthly income? 66.7%
(more than 8 million VND) 170

Avg
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4,5 4,1
4,0
3,5
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0,5 0,0 0,0
0,0
Gpl Gp2 Gp3 Gp4 Gp5
m 2019 4,1 2,9 2,5
IU_ALUMNI SURVEY ANALYSIS - 2019
PassRate
100,0% 93,6%
78,2% 77,0%
80,0%
57,8%
60,0% 48,0%
40,0%
20,0%
0,0%
Gpl Gp2 Gp3 Gp4 Gp5
m 2019 48,0% 78,2% 95,6% 77,0% 57,8%
IU_ALUMNI SURVEY ANALYSIS - 2020
Avg
5,0
4,0
4,0 3,4
3,0
2,0
1,0
0,0 0,0
0,0
Gpl Gp2 Gp3 Gp4 Gp5
m 2020 4,0 3,7 3,4

Synthesis.Gps.Avg
Group Year
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 [Avg
Gpl
Gp2
Gp3 4,0 4,1 4,1 4,0 4,2 4,0 4,1
Gp4 2,9 3,0 2,9 3,7 4,0 3,7 3,4
Gp5 2,4 2,8 2,5 3,4 3,7 3,3 3,0
Avg 3,1 3,3 3,1 3,7 4,0 3,7 3,5
-
IU_ALUMNI SURVEY SYNANALYSIS
2017-2022 Avg
5,0
4,5
4,0 ]
3,5
3,0
2,5
2,0
1,5
1,0
0,5
0,0
Gpl Gp2 Gp3 Gp4 Gp5
m2017 4,0 2,9 2,4
m2018 4,1 3,0 2,8
@2019 4,1 2,9 2,5
02020 4,0 3,7 3,4
m2021 4,2 4,0 3,7
2022 4,0 3,7 3,3
G
Synthesis.Gps.PassRate
Group Year
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 [Avg
Gpl 23,0%| 37,2%| 48,0% 21,7%| 16,8%| 27,2% 29,0%
Gp2 65,7% 75,3% 78,2% 68,6%| 71,1%| 73,5% 72,1%
Gp3 94,3% 92,8% 95,6% 97,9%| 98,7%| 97,0% 96,0%
Gp4 82,0% 82,3% 77,0% 86,4%| 94,5%| 91,9% 85,7%
Gp5 49,0% 52,4% 57,8% 81,8%| 88,7%| 83,5% 68,8%
Avg 62,8%| 68,0%| 71,3%]| 71,3%| 74,0%]| 74,6% 70,3%
4 N
IU_ALUMNI SURVEY SYNANALYSIS
2017-2022 PassRate
100,0% —
90,0%
80,0%
70,0%
60,0%
50,0%
40,0%
30,0%
20,0%
0,0%
Gpl Gp2 Gp3 Gp4 Gp5
m2017| 23,0% 65,7% 94,3% 82,0% 49,0%
@2018| 37,2% 75,3% 92,8% 82,3% 52,4%
@2019| 48,0% 78,2% 95,6% 77,0% 57,8%
02020 21,7% 68,6% 97,9% 86,4% 81,8%
m2021| 16,8% 71,1% 98,7% 94,5% 88,7%
2022 27,2% 73,5% 97,0% 91,9% 83,5%
- J




IU_ALUMNI SURVEY ANALYSIS - 2020

PassRate
. 97,9%
100,0% 86,4% 81.8%
80,0% 68,6%
60,0%
0,
40,0% 21.7%
20,0% -
0,0%
Gpl Gp2 Gp3 Gp4 Gp5
m 2020 21,7% 68,6% 97,9% 86,4% 81,8%

Group 3. Group questions related to Assessing your
ability/competency acquired after graduation
Q0. Self-assessment about your ability/competency 3,9 97,0%
Q10. Able to apply academic knowledge in reality/practice 3,6 90,9%
Q11. Able to self-plan, administrate and manage 3,9 97,0%
Q12. Able to solve problems 4,0 100,0%
Q13. Able to be creative 3,9 100,0% 0
Q14. Able to work in team effectively 4,0 100,0% Gp3 40 97,9%
Q15. Have ethical and professional responsibility 4,4 100,0%
Q16. Able to communicate effectively in both Vietnamese and English 4,2 97,0%
Q17. Able to develop career 4,1 97,0%
Q18. Able to work independently 4,2 100,0%
Group 4. Group questions related to Assessing 1U's Training
Program
Q19. Is the knowledge and skills you have learned at university necessary
. . 3,7 87,9%
foryour job after graduation?
—— - — Gp4 3,7 86,4%
Q20. Do the university's curriculum and training program meet the needs
3,6 84,8%
of current labor market?
Group 5. Group questions related to the Career Orientation
Q23. About the professional career orientation activities from the
3,5 84,8%
School/Department Go5 34 81.8%
Q24. About the counseling and employment support activities of the P ’ ’
L " : . 3,3 78,8%
university to facilitate students during seeking job
Survey - 2021 2%, >=3
Question | Q.AverageRate | Q.PassRate | Group | G.AvgRate | G.PassRate

Group 1. CONTINUE STUDYING AFTER GRADUATION

IU_ALUMNI SURVEY ANALYSIS - 2021

Q1. Have you currently enrolled in any training course/program? | | 168% | Gp1 | |  16,8%
Group 2. EMPLOYMENT SITUATION

Q2. Your current employment situation (Working as an

employer/employee) 79,3%

Q3. Does your current job fit your major? 56,9% Gp2 71,1%
Q4. How much is your average monthly income?

(more than 8 million VND) 77,0%

Group 3. ASSESSING YOUR ABILITY/COMPETENCY

ACQUIRED AFTER GRADUATION

Q9. Have the ability/ competency to work well 4,04 99,0%

Q10. Able to apply academic knowledge in reality/practice 3,87 96,2%

Q11. Able to self-plan, administrate and manage 4,03 98,1%

Q12. Able to solve problems 4,07 99,0%

Q13. Able to be creative 4,00 98,1%

Q14. Able to work in team effectively 4,30 99,0% Gp3 4.20 98, 1%
Q15. Have ethical and professional responsibility 4,60 99,5%

Q16. Able to communicate effectively in both Vietnamese and English 4,41 99,5%

Q17. Able to develop career 4,31 99,0%

Q18. Able to work independently 4,39 99,5%

Group 4. ASSESSING 1U'S TRAINING PROGRAM

Q19. Is the knowledge and skills you have learned at university necessary for

your job after graduation? 4,06 94,2%

Q20. Do the university's curriculum and training program meet the needs of Gpa 4.04 94,5%
current labor market? 4,01 94,7%

Group 5. CAREER ORIENTATION

Q23. About the professional career orientation activities from the

School/Department 3,71 91,3%

Q24. About the counseling and employment support activities of the university to Gps 367 88,7%
facilitate students during seeking job 3,64 86,1%

Survey - 2022 2%, >=3

Question

| Q.AverageRate | Q.PassRate | Group | G.AvgRate | G.PassRate

Group 1. CONTINUE STUDYING AFTER GRADUATION

Q1. Have you currently enrolled in any training course/program? | | 272% | Gp1 | | 27,2%
Group 2. EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Q2. Your current employment situation (Working as an employer/employee)
84,9%
Q3. Does your current job fit your major? 41,1% Gp2 73,5%
Q4. How much is your average monthly income?
(more than 8 million VND) 94,5%
Group 3. ASSESSING YOUR ABILITY/COMPETENCY
ACQUIRED AFTER GRADUATION
Q9. Have the ability/ competency to work well 3,82 98,5%
Q10. Able to apply academic knowledge in reality/practice 3,58 91,5%
Q11. Able to self-plan, administrate and manage 3,74 93,2%
Q12. Able to solve problems 3,91 97,6%
Q13. Able to be creative 3,72 95,4%
Q14. Able to work in team effectively 4,07 97,9% Gp3 3,98 97.0%
Q15. Have ethical and professional responsibility 4,47 99,7%
Q16. Able to communicate effectively in both Vietnamese and English 4,26 99,2%
Q17. Able to develop career 4,04 97,6%
Q18. Able to work independently 4,22 99,0%
Group 4. ASSESSING IU'S TRAINING PROGRAM
Q19. Is the knowledge and skills you have learned at university necessary for
your job after graduation? 3,73 94,3%
Q20. Do the university's curriculum and training program meet the needs of Gpa 3,66 91,9%
current labor market? 3,58 89,6%
Group 5. CAREER ORIENTATION
Q23. About the professional career orientation activities from the
School/Department 3,37 84,9%
Q24. About the counseling and employment support activities of the university to Gpd 335 83,5%
facilitate students during seeking job 3,33 82,1%
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m 2021 4,2 4,0 3,7
PassRate
98,7%
100,0% 94,5% 88,7%
80,0% 71,1%
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16,8%
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oo |
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IU_ALUMNI SURVEY ANALYSIS - 2022 Avg
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IU_ALUMNI SURVEY ANALYSIS - 2022 PassRate
0,
100,0% 97,0% 91,9%
90,0% 83,5%
80,0% 73,5%
70,0%
60,0%
50,0%
40,0%
’ 27,2%
30,0% =2
20,0%
10,0%
0,0%
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